

## SCHEDULE - B.

Name of Work:- **ADP.279/164 REHABILITATION OF EXISTING HIGH/HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOLS IN SINDH (2008-09) PROGRAMME @ GBHS MATLI (EXTERNAL DEVELOPMENT) TALUKA MATLI DISTRICT BADIN.**

S.No	Description	Qty.	Rate.	Unit.	Amount.
------	-------------	------	-------	-------	---------

### PART - A CIVIL WORK (i).

- 1 Removing cement or lime plaster.(S.I.No. 53 P-13).

593.00      121.00      %Sft      Rs:      **718**

(Rs.One hundred twenty one & ps zero only).

- 2 Dismantling cement concrete reinforced separating reinfor cement from concrete cleaning and straightening the same.(S.I.No. 20/P-11).

88.00      5445.00      %Cft      Rs:      **4792**

(Rs.Five thousand four hundred forty five & ps zero only).

- 3 Dismantling brick work in lime or cement mortar.(S.I.No.13.P.10)

277.00      1285.63      %Cft      Rs:      **3561**

(Rs.One thousand two hundred Eighty five & ps sixty three only).

- 4 Scraping ordinary oil bound distempering or paint on Wall.(S.I.No. 54 b -P-13).

3630.00      226.88      %Sft      Rs:      **8236**

(Rs.Two hundred twenty six & ps Eighty eight only).

- 5 Excavation in foundation of building briges and other structure I/c dagbelling dreesing,refilling around the structure with excavated earth watering and ramming lead upto 5 feet, (b) In ordinary soil. (S.I.No.18.b/P-4).

**TOTAL**      520.00      3176.25      %0Cft      Rs.      **1652**

(Rs.Three thousand one hundred seventy six & ps twenty five only).

- 6 Cement concrete brick or stone ballast 1 1/2" to 2" gauge ratio 1:5:10, (S.I.No:- 4.C/P-15).

**TOTAL**      130.00      8694.95      %Cft      Rs:      **11303**

(Rs.Eight thousand six hundred ninty four & ps ninty five only).

- 7 R.C.C. work i/c all labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid sperately. This rate also i/c all kinds of forms moulds lifting shuttering curing rendering and finishing the exposed surface (I/c screening and washing of shingle)(a) R.C.work in roof slab, beams columns rafts lintels and other structural members laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respect(I) Ratio (1:2:4) 90 lbs cement 2 Cft sand 4 Cft shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge.(S.I.No.6(a),i/P-16).

<b>TOTAL</b>	<u>751.00</u>	337.00 P/Cft	Rs:	<b>253087</b>
(Rs.Three hundred thirty seven & ps zero only).				

- 8 Pacca brick work other than building i/c striking of joints upto 20 feet height in cement sand mortar ratio 1:6 ( S.I.No: 7,(I)(e) /P-22 ).

	<u>894.00</u>	12346.65 %Cft	Rs:	<b>110379</b>
(Rs.Tweleve thousand three hundred fourty six & ps sixty five only).				

- 9 Pacca brick work in foundation & plinth in cement sand martor ratio 1:6 ( S.I.No: 4,(I)(e) /P-20,21 ).

<b>TOTAL</b>	<u>71.00</u>	11948.36 %Cft	Rs:	<b>8483</b>
(Rs.Eleven thousand nine hundred fourty eight & ps thirty six only).				

- 10 Cement plaster 1:6 upto 12' ft height 1/2" thick. (S.I.No.13(b) /P-52)

<b>TOTAL</b>	<u>3489.00</u>	2206.60 %Sft	Rs:	<b>76988</b>
(Rs.Two Thousand two hundred six & ps sixty only).				

- 11 Cement plaster 1:4 upto 12' ft height 3/8" thick. (S.I.No.11(a) /P-52)

<b>TOTAL</b>	<u>3489.00</u>	2197.52 %Sft	Rs:	<b>76671</b>
(Rs.Two Thousand one hundred ninty seven & ps fifty two only).				

- 12 Cement pointing struck joints on walls ratio 1:2 (S.I.No.19(a)/P-53).

<b>TOTAL</b>	<u>980.00</u>	1287.44 %Sft	Rs:	<b>12619</b>
(Rs.One Thousand two hundred eighty seven & ps fourty four only).				

- 13 Cement plaster 1:4 upto 12' ft height 3/4" thick. (S.I.No.11(c) /P-52)

<b>TOTAL</b>	<u>220.00</u>	3015.76 %Sft	Rs:	<b>6635</b>
(Rs.Three Thousand fifteen & ps seventy six only).				

- 14 Extra labour rate for making cement plaster parias/band around straight or carved openings and around the edges of roof slabs, the width not less than 6" with fine finishing as directed by Engineer incharge.(S.I.No.35/P-55)

<b>TOTAL</b>	<u>440.00</u>	19.36 P/Rft	Rs.	<b>8518</b>
(Rs.Ninteen & ps thirty six only).				

- 15 White washing two coats.(S.I.No. 26 b -P-54).

<b>TOTAL</b>	<u>4513.00</u>	425.84	%Sft	Rs:	<b>19218</b>
(Rs.Four hundred twenty five & ps Eighty four only).					

- 16 Colour washing two coats.(S.I.No.25/P-60)

<b>TOTAL</b>	<u>5418.00</u>	859.90	%Sft	Rs:	<b>46589</b>
(Rs.Eight hundred fifty nine & ps ninty only).					

- 17 Painting old surface ( c ) painting doors and window any type two coats. (S.I.No.4(c) i,ii /P-68).

	<u>1285.00</u>	1160.06	%Sft	Rs:	<b>14907</b>
(Rs.One Thousand one hundred sixty & ps zero six only).					

- 18 Distempering two coats (S.I.No.24/P-54)

	<u>5186.00</u>	1043.90	%Sft	Rs:	<b>54137</b>
(Rs.One Thousand Eighty six & ps ninty only).					

<b>TOTAL:-</b>				RS:	<b>718491</b>
----------------	--	--	--	-----	---------------

### **PART - A CIVIL WORK (ii).**

- 1 (a)Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete i/c cutting bending laying in position, making joints and fastening i/c cost of binding wire (also i/c removal of (b) using Tor Bars) (S.I.No:8-(a)+(b)/P-17).

#### **a) Using Tor Bar**

<b>TOTAL</b>	<u>33.52</u>	5001.70	P/Cwt	Rs:	<b>167657</b>
(Rs.Five Thousand one & ps seventy only).					

#### **b) Using Mild Steel**

<b>TOTAL</b>	<u>6.70</u>	4820.20	P/Cwt	Rs:	<b>32295</b>
(Rs.Four Thousand eight hundred twenty & ps twenty only).					

<b>TOTAL:-</b>				RS:	<b>199952</b>
----------------	--	--	--	-----	---------------